٥.

7	05/09/2007
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1034083	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):      Norman Wills	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ZMC Metal Coating Inc.     Internal Address: Unit 3,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  04/11/2007	Street Address: 40 Gaudaur Road, Woodbridge Ontario, Canada  City: Woodbridge State: Zip: L4L 4S6
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  No  ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elias C. Borges  Suite 406  Internal Address:	tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 555 Burnhamthorpe Road  Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9C 2Y3  City: Toronto State: Zip: M9C 2Y3	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Fe. 8821  9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coverages	Signature  er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATIONS Docket No. 02-2713

Whereas, I Norman Wills of Unit 3, 40 Gaudaur Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 4S6, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in roller blind clutch for which an application for a United States and Canadian Patent is being filed, and

Whereas, ZMC Metal Coating Inc., herein referred to as "assignee" whose Mailing address is Unit 3, 40 Gaudaur Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 4S6 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, Canada and other countries, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of AP	, 2007
	70ronto	in the province of Ontario, Canada

RECORDED: 05/09/2007

Name:

Signature:

21. V.II

PATENT

REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0151